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PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA

LIST OF BUSINESS

Monday, the 24™ February, 2020 at 02:00 P.M.

1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.

2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

#

(1)
)
€)
(4)

©)

(6)

()

(8)

Question # MPA

4279 Ms. Nighat Orakzai
4291 Ms. Nighat Orakzai
4875 Mr. Sirajuddin
4877 Mr. Sirajuddin
4890 Mr. Salahuddin
4888 Mr. Salahuddin
4329 Mr. Inayatullah
4349 Mr. Inayatullah

Department
L&G

L&G
L&G
L&G
L&G

L&G

C&W

C&W

#
)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)

4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)

Question# MPA

Department

4491
4483
4587
4585
4592

4593

5225

5219

Mr. Ahmad Kundi L& G
Mr. Ahmad Kundi L& G
Mr. Faisal Zeb L& G
Mr. Faisal Zeb L& G
Ms. Shahgufta Malik L & G

Ms. Shahgufta Malik L & G

Mr. Sardar Aurang C & W
Zeb

Mr. Sardar Aurang P HE
Zeb

5. Privilege Motions No. 63 of Ms. Sumaira Shams, MPA (copy enclosed)

6. Adjournment Motions. (if any)

7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-

(a) No. 947 of Ms. Rehana Ismail, MPA (copy enclosed)

(b) No. 1032 of Mr. Siraj-ud-Din, MPA (copy enclosed)



8. The Minister for Finance will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance (Amendment)
Bill, 2020” may be taken into consideration at once.

9. The Minister for Finance will move that that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance
(Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be passed.

10. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities
(Second Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be taken into consideration at once.

11. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities
(Second Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be passed.

12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that “the Galiyat Development Authority

(Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be taken into consideration at once. (Amendments of Mr. Ahmad
Kundi, Ms. Naeema Kishwar and Humaira Khatoon, MsPA are enclosed).

13. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that “the Galiyat Development Authority
(Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be passed.

14. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition
(Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be taken into consideration at once.

15. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that “the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land
Acquisition (Amendment) Bill, 2020” may be passed.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa



