## صوبائی اسمبلی سیکرٹریٹ خیبر پختونخوا فہرست کارروائی مور خہ 24 فروری 2020ء بروز پیر بوقت 02:00 بجے بعداز دو پہر

### 1۔ تلاوت کلام پاک و ترجمہ

### 2۔ وقفہ سوالات: -درج ذیل سوالات کے جوابات دیے جائیں گے،-

محكمه	رُكن صوبائیاسمبلی	سوال نمبر	نمبر شار	<u>محکمہ</u>	رُکن صوبائیاسمبلی	<u>سوال نمبر</u>	نمبرشار
•	جناب احمد كنثرى صاحب	4491	(9)	بلديات	محترمه نگهت اور کزئی صاحبه	4279	(1)
-	جناب احمد كنثرى صاحب	4483	(10)	•	محترمه نكهت اور كزنى صاحبه	4291	(2)
•	جناب فيعل زيب صاحب	4587	(11)	**	جناب سراح الدين صاحب	4875	(3)
	جناب فيصل زيب صاحب	4585	(12)	**	جناب سراح الدين صاحب	4877	(4)
	محترمه شگفته ملک صاحبه	4592	(13)	**	جناب صلاح الدين صاحب	4890	(5)
بلديات	محترمه شگفته ملک صاحبه	4593	(14)	•	جناب صلاح الدين صاحب	4888	(6)
مواصلات وتغميرات	سر داراور نگزیب نلوٹھاصاحب	5225	(15)	مواصلات وتغميرات	جناب عنايت الله صاحب	4329	(7)
آبنوشی	سر داراور نگزیب نلو ٹھاصاحب	5219	(16)	مواصلات وتغميرات	جناب عنايت الله صاحب	4349	(8)

3۔ رخصت کے لئے معزز اراکین کی درخواشیں

4۔ جناب سپیکر صاحب کی جانب سے اعلان (اگر کوئی ہو)

5۔ تحریک استحقاق نمبر 63 منجانب محترمہ سمیرہ سمس صاحبہ،ایم پی اے (کاپی مسلک ہے)

6۔ تحریک التواء (اگر کوئی ہوں)

7۔ درجہذیل توجہ دلاؤنوٹسز پیش کئے جائیں گے:۔

(الف) نمبر 947 منجانب محرّ مدر يحانداسا عيل صاحب، ايم لي اك (كالي مسلك م)

(ب) نمبر1032 منجانب جناب سرائ الدين صاحب، ايم لي اك (كالي مسلك م)

8۔ جناب وزیر صاحب برائے خزانہ " نیبر پختو نخوا فنانس (ترمیمی) بل مجریہ 2020ء 'دکو فوری طور پر زیر غور لانے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

9۔ جناب وزیر صاحب برائے خزانہ "خیبر پختو نخوا فنانس (ترمیمی)بل مجربی 2020ء" کو پاس کرنے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

10۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختونخوا یونیورسٹیز (دوئم ترمیمی) بل مجربه 2020ء "کوفوری طورپر زیر غورلانے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

11۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختو نخوا یونیورسٹیز (دوئم ترمیمی)بل مجربید2020ء "کوپاس کرنے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

12۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب" گلیات ڈیویلپمنٹ اتھارٹی (ترمیمی) بل مجریہ 2020ء ''کو فوری طور پر زیر غورلانے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔ (بل ہذا سے متعلق جناب احمد کنڈی صاحب، محترمہ نعیمہ کشور صاحبہ اور محترمہ حمیر اخاتون صاحب، ادا کین اسبلی کی ترامیم منسلک ہیں)

13۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب" گلیات ڈیویلپنٹ اتھار فی (ترمیمی) بل مجریہ 2020ء (وکوپاس کرنے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

14۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "نیبر پختو نخوا حصول آراضی (ترمیمی)بل مجربید2020ء دو کو فوری طور پر زیر غور لانے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

15۔ جناب وزیراعلی صاحب "خیبر پختونخوا حصول آراضی (ترمیمی)بل مجربیو2020ء دو کویاس کرنے کے لئے تحریک پیش کریں گے۔

سیکرٹری

صوبائى اسمبلى خيبر پختونخوا

# PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

### **LIST OF BUSINESS**

### Monday, the 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 at 02:00 P.M.

- 1. Recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Translation.
- 2. Question Hour: The following questions will be taken-up for reply,-

<u>#</u>	Question #	<u>MPA</u>	<b>Department</b>	<u>#</u>	<b>Question #</b>	<u>MPA</u>	<b>Department</b>
(1)	4279	Ms. Nighat Orakzai	L & G	(9)	4491	Mr. Ahmad Kundi	L & G
(2)	4291	Ms. Nighat Orakzai	L & G	(10)	4483	Mr. Ahmad Kundi	L & G
(3)	4875	Mr. Sirajuddin	L & G	(11)	4587	Mr. Faisal Zeb	L & G
(4)	4877	Mr. Sirajuddin	L & G	(12)	4585	Mr. Faisal Zeb	L & G
(5)	4890	Mr. Salahuddin	L & G	(13)	4592	Ms. Shahgufta Malik	L & G
(6)	4888	Mr. Salahuddin	L & G	(14)	4593	Ms. Shahgufta Malik	L & G
(7)	4329	Mr. Inayatullah	C & W	(15)	5225	Mr. Sardar Aurang Zeb	C & W
(8)	4349	Mr. Inayatullah	C & W	(16)	5219	Mr. Sardar Aurang Zeb	РНЕ

- 3. Leave applications of the Honorable Members. (if any)
- 4. Announcement from the Chair. (if any)
- 5. Privilege Motions No. 63 of Ms. Sumaira Shams, MPA (copy enclosed)
- 6. Adjournment Motions. (if any)
- 7. The following Call Attention Notices will be taken-up,-
  - (a) No. 947 of Ms. Rehana Ismail, MPA (copy enclosed)
  - (b) No. 1032 of Mr. Siraj-ud-Din, MPA (copy enclosed)

- 8. The Minister for Finance will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once.
- 9. The Minister for Finance will move that that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- 10. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities (Second Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once.
- 11. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities (Second Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- 12. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Galiyat Development Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once. (Amendments of Mr. Ahmad Kundi, Ms. Naeema Kishwar and Humaira Khatoon, MsPA are enclosed).
- 13. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that "the Galiyat Development Authority (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.
- 14. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be taken into consideration at once.
- 15. The Honorable Chief Minister will move that that "the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Land Acquisition (Amendment) Bill, 2020" may be passed.

Secretary,

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa